

Editorial comments on ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2011/35 - Proposal for the 01 series of amendments to Regulation No. 43 (Safety Glazing)

The following points are of an editorial nature arising from the changes to item 2 Definitions.

1. The list of “Contents” in Regulation No. 43

The list must be changed to follow the changes in definitions involving the use of the term “panes” to replace the words “other than windscreens”.

Annex 9, however, should be changed from “Safety-glass panels faced with plastic material (on the inside) to “Safety glazing faced with plastic material (on the inside)
Justification – these products can include both windscreens and panes.

2. Annex 2 as shown in ECE/TRANS/WP29/2011/35

Page 10 Change the heading to read “Rigid Plastic Glazing Panes”

Page 11 Change the heading to read “Flexible Plastic Glazing Panes”

Page 11 Change the heading to read “Laminated Glass Panes”

3 Burning Behaviour (Fire Resistance Test) in Regulation No. 43

The reference in 10.9.2 should be changed from 2.5 to 2.6 as a result of the renumbering of items in section 2 definitions.

4 Annex 14 to Regulation No. 43

Change the title from “Rigid plastic glazings other than windscreens” to “Rigid plastic panes”

5 Annex 15 to Regulation No. 43

Change the title from “Flexible plastic glazings other than windscreens” to “Flexible plastic panes”
